
2009 Baseball Canada World Baseball Classic Schedule            
 
Date    Event         Location 
 
    WBC Training Camp  [ Dunedin, Florida ] 
 
Sun-01-March   Players, Coaches & Staff Arrive Tampa Airport       
        
Mon -02-March   11:30 AM – 2:00 PM  PRACTICE   ( Meeting, Team & Individual Photo Before Practice )   Bobby Mattick Complex 
 
Tues-03-March   1:05 PM  CANADA VS TORONTO BLUE JAYS   Dunedin Stadium 
 
Wed-04-March   1:05 PM  CANADA VS PHILADELPHIA PHILLIES               Bright House Networks Field 
 
Thurs-05-March   1:15 PM  CANADA VS NEW YORK YANKEES   Legends Field 
 
    5:45PM  Charter Tampa - Toronto      

  
Round 1 / POOL C:   Rogers Center, Toronto, Canada  

    [  Teams:  Canada, USA, Venezuela, Italy ] 
                  
Fri-06-March            11:45 AM – 1:15 PM PRACTICE  [ BP: 10:45-11:30 / 1:30 – 2:15 Cages ] Rogers Center 
 
Sat-07-March    Game 1  2:05 PM  CANADA VS USA  [ H ]             Rogers Center  
 
    Game 2  8:05 PM  ITALY VS VENEZUELA  [ H ]    Rogers Center 
 
Sun-08-March     Game 3  8:05 PM  Game 1 Winner vs Game 2 Winner  [ H ]   Rogers Center 
 
Mon-09-March    Game 4  6:35 PM  Game 2 Loser vs Game 1 Loser  [ H ]    Rogers Center  
 
Tues-10-March   Game 5  5:05 PM  Game 4 Winner vs Game 3 Loser  [ H ]    Rogers Center  
                       
 Wed-11-March   Game 6  6:35 PM  Game 5 Winner vs Game 3 Winner    Rogers Center 
                
Thurs-12-March   TBA  Charter Toronto -  Miami       
         
    Round 2 / Pool 2:  Dolphin Stadium, Miami, Florida 
   [ Teams:  Pool C Winner & Runner-Up ,  Pool D Winner & Runner-Up:  Dominican, Puerto Rico, Panama, Netherlands ] 
        
Fri-13-March    TBA  Practice & Media Day     Dolphin Stadium 
 
Sat-14-March  Game 1  1:00 PM  Pool C Winner vs Pool D Runner-Up    Dolphin Stadium 
 
  Game 2  8:00 PM  Pool C Runner-Up vs Pool D Winner    Dolphin Stadium 
 
Sun–15-March   Game 3  7:30 PM  Game 1 Loser vs Game 2 Loser    Dolphin Stadium  

 
Mon-16-March Game 4  8:00 PM  Game 1 Winner vs Game 2 Winner    Dolphin Stadium 
 
Tues-17-March Game 5  7:00 PM  Game 3 Winner vs Game 4 Loser    Dolphin Stadium 
 
Wed-18-March Game 6  7:00 PM  Game 4 Winner vs Game 5 Winner    Dolphin Stadium 
 
Thurs-19-March   TBA  Charter Miami -  Los Angeles   
   
    Finals:  Dodger Stadium, Los Angeles, California 

[ Teams:  Pool 1 Winner & Runner-Up,  Pool 2 Winner & Runner-Up ]  
 
Fri–20-March   TBA  Practice & Media Day     Dodger Stadium 
 
Sat–21–March  Semi Final 1 6:00PM  Pool 1 Runner-Up vs Pool 2 Winner    Dodger Stadium 
 
Sun–22–March  Semi Final 2 5:00PM  Pool 1 Winner vs Pool 2 Runner-Up    Dodger Stadium 
 
Mon–23–March  Final  6:30 PM  Semi Final 1 Winner vs Semi Final 2 Winner   Dodger Stadium 
 
Tues-24-March    TBD  Flights Home and To Training Camps    LAX – TBA 
 

As Of  February  18, 2009 


